
Training 26 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c2beb7b3
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Penguins open a bank
            Alien sends awkward email
            Trinidad and Tobago s general dies
            1. First place in yodeling
            Supermarket filled with singing vegetables
            The universe is just an idea
            Fat man eats chicken
            Mind-reading squirrels find secret life.
            Butterflies organize a parade
            Bicycles form a union
            Balloons start teaching yoga classes
            Bicycles hold a race
            Dinosaurs elected to city council
            Superheroes open thrift shop
            Dance-off on the moon
            Desserts fall from trees
            Hairdresser cuts lion's mane
            Gingerbread house
            Wizards declare holiday
            Bloodbath in the Black Forest
            Hatball becomes new sport
            Socks rebel against the dryer
            Swimmer crosses ocean
            Wiener Schnitzel is poisoned
            Sunburn incurable
            Barking robot takes mayoral position
            The Persian Empire rises again
            Bricks form human pyramid
            Infestation of lice
            Rice harvest spoiled
            Bridge championship on Venus
            Hair color is prohibited
            Llamas compete in gymnastics
            Hairdresser cuts off ear
            Toilet makes strange noise
            Talking plants debate politics at night
            Cats speak fluent English
            The first pilgrimage
            Politicians in Parliament are arguing
            Chairman becomes village bicycle

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 26 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c2beb7b3
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Warrior takes yoga class
            Pluto leaves the solar system
            Aliens take over sitcoms
            Triangular parking lot still empty
            Volcanic eruption begins
            Magic carpet fails flight test
            Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
            Goldfish enroll in college
            Coffee is no longer grown
            Football World Cup in Kenya
            Cactus starts online course
            Football player wins an Oscar
            Whales watch people
            Octopus authors a cookbook
            Car companies become electric companies
            Vampires modernize wardrobe
            Ice cream grows on trees
            Invisible dog goes missing
            Author s new novel
            The English Channel is closed
            Robots learn to juggle
            Tsunami in duck pond
            Dinosaurs become fashion icons
            Overturned lorry sheds load
            Bicycle orchestra performs nightly
            Mermaids run marathon underwater
            100 km traffic jam around Munich
            Aliens steal winter coats
            Cats steal the show
            Beach is overrun by tourists
            Butterflies run for office
            Germany is papal again
            Wormhole opens in neighborhood swimming pool
            Raining donuts sparks joy
            Self-driving cars become standard
            Mice start a clothing line
            Gnomes host barbecue party
            Time travelers steal the town s cat
            Books fly off the shelves
            Chief annexes Iceland

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 26 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c2beb7b3
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Monkey wins medal
            Fruit trees grow overnight
            Funeral in the living room
            Ninja kittens go rogue
            Harry Potter hates pots
            Friendly ghosts offer haunted house tours
            Talking toaster wins reality TV show
            Robots write haikus together
            Pilot gets lost
            Sunflowers gossip at night
            Merger with Ireland
            Hiccups cure boredom
            RTL is now called Bild TV
            Order awarded
            Coffee beans travel the world
            Invisible man signs contract
            Boxer sleeps in box
            Romans build a temple
            Chef specializes in cloud soufflés
            Shadows hold an opinion poll
            Bin Laden calls for peace
            Penguin sites on Mount Everest
            Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
            Robot butlers run for office
            Talking dog writes memoir
            Chickens become world leaders
            Alien stands up for Earth rights
            Bizarre spiders discovered in Madagascar
            Aliens win intergalactic spelling bee.
            Millionaire gambles away fortune
            New haircut: hair inwards
            Princess refuses the coronation
            Cats try diplomacy
            4th crusade
            The longest curtain in Europe
            Gorilla feels ill
            Werewolves join book club
            Moonlight musicians serenade crickets
            Contractor criticized after fraudulent construction
            Flowers sing opera beautifully

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 26 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c2beb7b3
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Lawyer firm becomes lier firm
            Gift of the year: Athlete's foot
            Owls become taxi drivers
            Japan bans nuclear energy
            Sasquatch joins jogging club
            Goblins start fashion line
            Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
            Goldfish become presidential candidates
            Seagulls steal magician's wand
            Larry the Lobster plays chess
            Chicken wins traditional pony competition
            Surgeon makes mistake during operation
            Wizards start online potion-brewing classes
            Werewolves turn out to be nice
            Road sweeper wins lottery
            Robber apprehended
            Fortune cookies tell secrets
            Kangaroo delivers mail
            Cars learn to dance
            3-liter car in production
            Rainbows turn into slides
            Aliens adopt Earth puppy as mascot
            Fairies enroll in evening classes
            Magic books rewrite themselves
            King dies on horseback
            Epidemic of leaks hits
            Octopus invents new language
            Unruly spaghetti builds empire
            Dinosaur bones found in local playground
            International swimming meeting in Vienna
            University hires professor for memory training
            Robots develop taste for gourmet food
            Robber returns money
            Toasters declare independence
            Rainbows appear in color
            Knowledge of immeasurable value
            Westworld opens for real
            Cows stop giving milk
            Three-story buses are being built
            Library books come to life

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 26 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: c2beb7b3
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Superheroes compete in a baking contest
            Cat wins chess tournament
            Prime dragon discovered
            Surgeon must go to the toilet
            First circumnavigation of the world
            Goldfish discover Wi-Fi
            Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"
            Polar ice caps are growing
            Garden gnomes start revolution
            The moon is cubical
            Rabbits reenact historical battles
            Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
            Scientist captured by terrorists
            Bigfoot discovers Instagram
            Homeless must pay house tax

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


