

Training 26 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c2beb7b3
Recall time: 15 min

1	Penguins open a bank
2	Alien sends awkward email
3	Trinidad and Tobago's general dies
4	1. First place in yodeling
5	Supermarket filled with singing vegetables
6	The universe is just an idea
7	Fat man eats chicken
8	Mind-reading squirrels find secret life.
9	Butterflies organize a parade
10	Bicycles form a union
11	Balloons start teaching yoga classes
12	Bicycles hold a race
13	Dinosaurs elected to city council
14	Superheroes open thrift shop
15	Dance-off on the moon
16	Desserts fall from trees
17	Hairdresser cuts lion's mane
18	Gingerbread house
19	Wizards declare holiday
20	Bloodbath in the Black Forest
21	Hatball becomes new sport
22	Socks rebel against the dryer
23	Swimmer crosses ocean
24	Wiener Schnitzel is poisoned
25	Sunburn incurable
26	Barking robot takes mayoral position
27	The Persian Empire rises again
28	Bricks form human pyramid
29	Infestation of lice
30	Rice harvest spoiled
31	Bridge championship on Venus
32	Hair color is prohibited
33	Llamas compete in gymnastics
34	Hairdresser cuts off ear
35	Toilet makes strange noise
36	Talking plants debate politics at night
37	Cats speak fluent English
38	The first pilgrimage
39	Politicians in Parliament are arguing
40	Chairman becomes village bicycle

Training 26 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c2beb7b3
Recall time: 15 min

41	Warrior takes yoga class
42	Pluto leaves the solar system
43	Aliens take over sitcoms
44	Triangular parking lot still empty
45	Volcanic eruption begins
46	Magic carpet fails flight test
47	Pandas launch their own YouTube channel.
48	Goldfish enroll in college
49	Coffee is no longer grown
50	Football World Cup in Kenya
51	Cactus starts online course
52	Football player wins an Oscar
53	Whales watch people
54	Octopus authors a cookbook
55	Car companies become electric companies
56	Vampires modernize wardrobe
57	Ice cream grows on trees
58	Invisible dog goes missing
59	Author's new novel
60	The English Channel is closed
61	Robots learn to juggle
62	Tsunami in duck pond
63	Dinosaurs become fashion icons
64	Overtaken lorry sheds load
65	Bicycle orchestra performs nightly
66	Mermaids run marathon underwater
67	100 km traffic jam around Munich
68	Aliens steal winter coats
69	Cats steal the show
70	Beach is overrun by tourists
71	Butterflies run for office
72	Germany is papal again
73	Wormhole opens in neighborhood swimming pool
74	Raining donuts sparks joy
75	Self-driving cars become standard
76	Mice start a clothing line
77	Gnomes host barbecue party
78	Time travelers steal the town's cat
79	Books fly off the shelves
80	Chief annexes Iceland

Training 26 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c2beb7b3
Recall time: 15 min

81	Monkey wins medal
82	Fruit trees grow overnight
83	Funeral in the living room
84	Ninja kittens go rogue
85	Harry Potter hates pots
86	Friendly ghosts offer haunted house tours
87	Talking toaster wins reality TV show
88	Robots write haikus together
89	Pilot gets lost
90	Sunflowers gossip at night
91	Merger with Ireland
92	Hiccups cure boredom
93	RTL is now called Bild TV
94	Order awarded
95	Coffee beans travel the world
96	Invisible man signs contract
97	Boxer sleeps in box
98	Romans build a temple
99	Chef specializes in cloud soufflés
100	Shadows hold an opinion poll
101	Bin Laden calls for peace
102	Penguin sites on Mount Everest
103	Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
104	Robot butlers run for office
105	Talking dog writes memoir
106	Chickens become world leaders
107	Alien stands up for Earth rights
108	Bizarre spiders discovered in Madagascar
109	Aliens win intergalactic spelling bee.
110	Millionaire gambles away fortune
111	New haircut: hair inwards
112	Princess refuses the coronation
113	Cats try diplomacy
114	4th crusade
115	The longest curtain in Europe
116	Gorilla feels ill
117	Werewolves join book club
118	Moonlight musicians serenade crickets
119	Contractor criticized after fraudulent construction
120	Flowers sing opera beautifully

Training 26 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c2beb7b3
Recall time: 15 min

121	Lawyer firm becomes liar firm
122	Gift of the year: Athlete's foot
123	Owls become taxi drivers
124	Japan bans nuclear energy
125	Sasquatch joins jogging club
126	Goblins start fashion line
127	Teleporting pizzas arrive, no tipping required
128	Goldfish become presidential candidates
129	Seagulls steal magician's wand
130	Larry the Lobster plays chess
131	Chicken wins traditional pony competition
132	Surgeon makes mistake during operation
133	Wizards start online potion-brewing classes
134	Werewolves turn out to be nice
135	Road sweeper wins lottery
136	Robber apprehended
137	Fortune cookies tell secrets
138	Kangaroo delivers mail
139	Cars learn to dance
140	3-liter car in production
141	Rainbows turn into slides
142	Aliens adopt Earth puppy as mascot
143	Fairies enroll in evening classes
144	Magic books rewrite themselves
145	King dies on horseback
146	Epidemic of leaks hits
147	Octopus invents new language
148	Unruly spaghetti builds empire
149	Dinosaur bones found in local playground
150	International swimming meeting in Vienna
151	University hires professor for memory training
152	Robots develop taste for gourmet food
153	Robber returns money
154	Toasters declare independence
155	Rainbows appear in color
156	Knowledge of immeasurable value
157	Westworld opens for real
158	Cows stop giving milk
159	Three-story buses are being built
160	Library books come to life

Training 26 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: c2beb7b3
Recall time: 15 min

161	Superheroes compete in a baking contest
162	Cat wins chess tournament
163	Prime dragon discovered
164	Surgeon must go to the toilet
165	First circumnavigation of the world
166	Goldfish discover Wi-Fi
167	Italian paints picture "Noma Sila"
168	Polar ice caps are growing
169	Garden gnomes start revolution
170	The moon is cubical
171	Rabbits reenact historical battles
172	Kangaroo steals basketball trophy
173	Scientist captured by terrorists
174	Bigfoot discovers Instagram
175	Homeless must pay house tax